
FACULTY SENATE ROSTER – 2019-2020 
Revised 4/6/19 

 =/ President, Slingerland Board of Trustees / Dean of Faculty / Exec. Dir 
* = Executive Committee 
+ = Representative to Board of Trustees  
 = JBS Award Committee 
 = Certification Committee  
Advisors to Faculty Senate = Former Deans (Bev Wolf; Bonita Colony; Sue Heinz) 
https://slingerlandinstitute.sharepoint.com/Shared Documents/Admin/Admin Documents/Contact Lists/facultysenate-roster4-19.docx 
 

 

Edward Alvarran (’20)* 
10734 35th NE 
Seattle, WA  98125 
H: (206) 790-4879 
O: (206) 763-1167 
(W) ealvarran@hamlinrobinson.org  
(H) ealvarran@gmail.com  
  
Toni Altug (’20) 
Alarko Dort Mevsim Evleri 
No. 68 Demircikoy 
Sariyer Instanbul, Turkey 
H: (212_ 693-7755 
Cell: (206) 643-7772 
tgaltug@gmail.com 
 
Carol Clark (’21)*  
14241 Lambeth Way 
Tustin, CA  92780 
Cell: (714) 606-4573 
ehrj@me.com 

Jan Gill (’20) 
P.O. Box 942 
Bothell, WA  98041 
H: (425) 877-1573 
O: (206) 525-9980 
(H) jigtagg@comcast.net 
(W) jgill@ollseattle.org 

Shirley Hitchcock (‘22) 
86 Union Place 
Campbell, CA 95008 
H:  (408) 377-3970 
O: (408)513-2508 
Cell:  (408) 639-3015 
shirley@vcs.net 
 
Anita Ledbetter (’21) 
12633 SE 166th  
Renton, WA  98058 
H:  (425) 255-0632 
hrs_aledbetter@hotmail.com  
 
Denise Little (’22) 
1904 Bloomington Rd. 
Marion, IA  52302 
H: (319) 329-2950 
O: (319) 848-5230 
ddrlittle@msn.com 
 
 

 
 
 
Karen Lyons (’20)  
618 B W. Waveland Avenue 3W 
Chicago, IL  60613 
H: (773) 697-8533 
Cell: (860) 983-5534  
karenlyons@lyonssolutions.com 
 
Bonnie Meyer  
13326 79th PL NE 
Kirkland, WA  98034 
H: (425) 823-5875 
O:  (425) 453-1190 
Cell: (206) 619-0444 
Fax: (425) 635-7762 
(H) bonnie_meyer@comcast.net 
(SIL) exec@slingerland.org 
(OLL) bmeyer@ollseattle.org 

Kay Nelson (’20) 
4621 118th Ave SE 
Bellevue, WA  98006 
H: (425) 746-7509 
O: (206) 763-1167 
Fax: (206) 762-2419 
(W)  knelson@hamlinrobinson.org 
(H) kayanelson@comcast.net 
 
Maryjane Palmer (’21)  

8411 Susan Court 
Newburgh, IN 47630 
H: (812) 490-0401 
Cell: (812) 470-0520 
daleandmj@yahoo.com  

Darlene Robertson (’22)   
1350 Ala Moana Blvd.  #1803 
Honolulu, HI  96814 
H: (808) 596- 8813 
O: (808) 423-1356 
Fax: (808) 422-1920 
drobertson@assets-school.net 
 

Myrna Soule (’20) 
10205 SW Highland Drive . 
Tigard, OR  97224 
Cell:  (503) 351-7370 
myrnasoule@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Terrie Springer (’21)* 
3522 Brent Rd. 
Longview, TX 75604 
Cell: (510) 459-8292 
Teacher_terrie@yahoo.com 

Nancy Turner (’21) 
3738 Royal Port Rush Drive 
Round Rock, TX  78664 
H:   (512) 305-3703 
W:   (512) 732-9200 
Cell: (512) 924-1274 
(H) nwturner53@gmail.com 
(W) nturner@eanesisd.net 

Stacy Turner (’21) 
18332 2nd Ave NE 
Shoreline, WA  98155 
H:   (206) 362-1987 
W:   (206) 763-1167 
(H) stacy.turner@comcast.net 
(W) sturner@hamlinrobinson.org  
 
Nancy Cushen White (’22)*  
300 Frederick St. 
San Francisco, CA  94117 
H:   (415) 661-8132 
W:   (415) 661-0956 
Fax: (415) 753-0701 
Cell: (415) 806-3032 
Nancycushenwhite@gmail.com 

Sue Winters (’22)+  
P.O. Box 941 
Three Rivers, CA  93271 
H:  (559) 561-0608 
O: (559) 624-1035 (until June 17) 
Cell: (559) 280-1751 
(H) suewinters9@gmail.com 
(W) Suew@tcoe.org 
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FACULTY SENATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
Sue Winters – Chair 
Edward Alvarran 
Carol Clark 

Nancy Cushen White 
Terrie Springer 

 
 
JBS AWARD COMMITTEE 
Stephanie Hofeling – Chair 
Jan Gill 
Kay Nelson 

Diane Runo – Board Rep 
Myrna Soule 
Sue Winters 

 
 
TEACHER CERTIFICATION COMMITTEE 
Sue Winters – Chair (Exp. 2021) 
Shirley Hitchcock (Exp. 2021) 
Maryjane Palmer (Exp. 2022) 

Darlene Robertson (Exp. 2022) 
Nancy Cushen White (Exp. 2021) 

 
 
 


	Shirley Hitchcock (‘22)

